
RACE  7	 7:00 PM	 ($23000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   2000m
1	 56	 Sweet Devildarling (fr)	59	 [	 6]	 H Boutin -1.5	 11.4%	 M Boutin	 10.6%
2	 91	 Zelina (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 C Stefan	 7.6%	 S Cerulis	 8.8%
3	 492231	 Rebel Angel	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 F R Monfort	 7.9%
4	 742210	 Top Daay	 56	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 11.5%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 4.5%
5	 794373	 Mandega (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.1%	 Mlle A Budka	 10.0%
6	 95804	 Royal Post Office (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 8.9%	 J Phelippon	 17.5%
7	 350	 El Cazador (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 M D Sanchez	 13.4%
8	 148	 Isola Di Capri (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 13.3%	 Mlle A Wattel	 10.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Rebel Angel
	 2	 Zelina (fr)
	 5	 Mandega (fr)
	 8	 Isola Di Capri (fr)

4	 Top Daay	 67% 8	 Isola Di Capri (fr)	 100% 6	 Royal Post Office	2:18.22
8	 Isola Di Capri	 2:18.30
7	 El Cazador (fr)	2:28.06

Race Preview: Rebel Angel Will be handy here. Zelina (fr) Great horse and jockey partnership, 
expect a good showing. Mandega (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Isola Di Capri 
(fr) Will be in the finish.

RACE  8	 7:30 PM	 ($16000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   2200m
1	 300320	 Mattina Forza	 72	 [	 6]	 R Boutault -2	 50.0%	 F Gelhay	 3.2%
2	 625217	 King Motif (fr)	 71	 [	 4]	 T Journiac -2	 20.0%	 A Fouassier	 9.3%
3	 053350	 Tchakova (fr)	 71	 [	 1]	 P Lotout	 6.3%	 S Nigge	 3.3%
4	 635905	 Giovanni Dal Ponte	 70	 [	 8]	 Mr F Guy	 26.7%	 J Phelippon	 17.5%
5	 73	 Cruella De Vil (fr)	 68.5	 [	 5]	 A Rozan -2	 --%	 Mrs G Rarick	 6.1%
6	 803487	 Rock Of Spirit (fr)	 67.5	 [	 7]	 Mr M Denuault	 0.0%	 M Mescam	 21.1%
7	 908089	 Wheel Of Chance (fr)	 66	 [	 9]	 J Plassard	 12.5%	 F Gelhay	 3.2%
8	 160896	 Silver Condor (fr)	 63.5	 [	 2]	 Mr G Bertrand	 21.4%	 N Lantsoght	 3.0%
9	 696463	 Scrat (fr)	 63	 [	 3]	 L U Aguero	 0.0%	 L U Grajales	 4.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 2	 King Motif (fr)
	 9	 Scrat (fr)
	 3	 Tchakova (fr)
	 8	 Silver Condor (fr)

7	 Wheel Of Chance	 67%

Race Preview: King Motif (fr) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Scrat (fr) Genuine chance on the 
back of the last effort. Tchakova (fr) First up from a break after 62 days and may need the run. Silver 
Condor (fr) Hard to fault if at his best.

RACE  9	 8:00 PM	 ($27000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   2200m
1	 5	 Safiyah Glory (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.1%	 J Mieulle	 6.5%
2	 93	 Ma Liberte	 58	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
3	 58	 Apodictique	 58	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 10.5%	 E Libaud	 9.5%
4	 8	 Aigrette (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 A L L Martin -3.5	 3.4%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
5	 88	 Risky Light (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 S Caceres	 0.0%
6	 03	 Camelot Song (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 10.5%	 F Graffard	 15.6%
7	 	 Soleil D’arizona (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 F R Monfort	 7.9%
8	 	 Squasha	 56	 [	 4]	 L Roussel -1.5	 14.0%	 C Laffon-Parias	 16.9%
9	 	 Zooks (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 C Ferland	 16.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 9	 Zooks (fr)
	 8	 Squasha
	 6	 Camelot Song (ire)
	 2	 Ma Liberte

Race Preview: Zooks (fr) Unraced filly by Camelot (uk) out of Tristesse (usa). Squasha Unraced 
filly by Golden Horn (uk) out of Australienne (ire). Camelot Song (ire) First up from a break after 195 
days and may need the run. Ma Liberte Progressive and expected to measure up.

RACE 10	 8:30 PM	 ($27000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   2200m
1	 3	 Champ Libre (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 G Bietolini	 11.1%
2	 0	 Gatsby Power (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 S Maillot	 8.5%	 S Dehez	 7.3%
3	 4	 Almagro (ire)	 58	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.2%
4	 0	 Zilrak (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 B And Beaunez	 7.5%
5	 9	 Shazam (ger)	 58	 [	 2]	 L Carboni -3	 14.9%	 F Graffard	 15.6%
6	 4	 Highland Song (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
7	 32	 De Florio	 58	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 Y Barberot	 14.7%
8	 48	 Alamsar (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 C Berge -3.5	 10.7%	 M D Sanchez	 13.4%
9	 394	 Zelzefyr (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 13.3%	 N Caullery	 7.8%
10	 72	 Silawi (ire)	 58	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 7.7%	 C Laffon-Parias	 16.9%
11	 	 Bunting (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 11.5%	 P&j Brandt	 11.5%
12	 	 Treizieme Mois (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 L Roussel -1.5	 14.0%	 As&d Allard	 4.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 10	Silawi (ire)
	 6	 Highland Song (fr)
	 1	 Champ Libre (ire)
	 5	 Shazam (ger)

Race Preview: Silawi (ire) Among the chances. Highland Song (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. 
Champ Libre (ire) Has upside and is expected to go well. Shazam (ger) First up from a break after 
103 days and may need the run.

RACE 11	 9:12 PM	 ($25000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   2000m
1	 016	 Petra Star (fr)	 60.5	 [	 5]	 M Eon -1.5	 7.3%	 F R Monfort	 7.9%
2	 720	 Mrs Rhapsody (fr)	 60.5	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
3	 033	 Jabari (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 C Guitraud	 5.5%	 Y Barberot	 14.7%
4	 8210	 Anna Caribea (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 7.0%	 M Pitart	 7.1%
5	 84435	 Becquaniente (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 O Trigodet	 9.7%
6	 825612	 Saisissante (ire)	 58.5	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 V Sartori	 9.7%
7	 045	 Zoya	 58.5	 [	 6]	 L Carboni -2.5	 14.9%	 A G Botti	 13.6%
8	 853166	 Guitry (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 L Nomis -1.5	 6.9%	 R Doleuze	 10.1%
9	 347579	 Seabelle Fal (mor)	 57	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 8.9%	 S Pecoraro	 0.0%
10	 595	 Dolceshal (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.1%	 A G Botti	 13.6%
11	 009364	 Golden Desert (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 G Bietolini	 11.1%
12	 0603	 My Emotion (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
13	 70955	 Rue Galliera (fr)	 53	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 6.6%	 G Hernon	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 6	 Saisissante (ire)
	 3	 Jabari (fr)
	 7	 Zoya
	 1	 Petra Star (fr)

6	 Saisissante (ire)	 67%
3	 Jabari (fr)	 33%

5	 Becquaniente	 2:08.40
6	 Saisissante 	 2:09.85
3	 Jabari (fr)	 2:15.75
7	 Zoya	 2:16.40
13	 Rue Galliera	 2:18.72

Race Preview: Saisissante (ire) Distance specialist who always perform better over this distance. 
Jabari (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Zoya Has ability and looks a top three 
chance. Petra Star (fr) First up from a break after 108 days.

RACE 12	 9:47 PM	 ($27000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   1200m
1	 422	 French Defense (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 Y Barberot	 14.7%
2	 76979	 Feeling Great (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 A Baron -2.5	 11.6%	 F Caenepeel	 2.9%
3	 749659	 Akenator (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 C H Plisson	 5.1%
4	 6262	 Royalties (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 Non Partant	 --%	 F Vermeulen	 13.5%
5	 678	 Beast Mode (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 11.5%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 4.5%
6	 254538	 Reminisce (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 10.5%	 R Roels	 3.8%
7	 04667	 Canadian Fire (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 S Breux	 1.4%	 M Rosseel	 6.1%
8	 342	 Art Of Magic (ire)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
9	 7	 Rebel Rebel (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 8.9%	 A Hollinshead	 11.3%
10	 572	 Ambitious Plan (ire)	 56.5	 [	11]	 G T De Prevaux	 9.6%	 Tim Donworth	 20.4%
11	 54	 Sivka Burka (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 F Chappet	 15.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 French Defense (fr)
	 8	 Art Of Magic (ire)
	 10	 Ambitious Plan (ire)
	 11	 Sivka Burka (fr)

8	 Art Of Magic (ire)	 67%
3	 Akenator (fr)	 13%

6	 Reminisce (fr)	 1:13.06
8	 Art Of Magic	 1:13.89
7	 Canadian Fire	 1:13.95
5	 Beast Mode	 1:14.86
3	 Akenator (fr)	 1:15.55

Race Preview: French Defense (fr) Among the chances. Art Of Magic (ire) Distance specialist 
who always perform better over this distance. Ambitious Plan (ire) Big chance to score here. Sivka 
Burka (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort.

RACE 13	 10:22 PM	 ($23000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   1100m
1	 631502	 Ayounor	 60	 [	15]	 E Hardouin	 7.0%	 T Mace	 0.0%
2	 880802	 Coolmeen Royal (fr)	 59.5	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 13.3%	 G Braem	 0.0%
3	 870400	 Dancing Master	 59	 [	 9]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.4%	 L Cendra	 4.3%
4	 349896	 Beryl The Peril (ire)	 59	 [	 8]	 A Baron -1.5	 11.6%	 F Caenepeel	 2.9%
5	 912740	 Banksy (ger)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 F Lefebvre	 4.5%	 G Courbot	 4.9%
6	 571325	 Hello Is You (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 10.5%	 R Roels	 3.8%
7	 829169	 Skade (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 C Lecrivain	 5.3%
8	 545060	 Belle Impression (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 A Molins -1.5	 7.4%	 B Legros	 6.8%
9	 600000	 Katuba (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 5.0%	 N Lantsoght	 3.0%
10	 440000	 Asturias Road (fr)	 53.5	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 4.9%	 V Dissaux	 3.5%
11	 050468	 Tenorio	 52	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 7.9%	 V Dissaux	 3.5%
12	 027070	 Sant Angelo	 52	 [	 4]	 S Tison -2.5	 5.6%	 K Vercruysse	 0.0%
13	 443068	 Late Comer	 51.5	 [	11]	 C Le Gland -2.5	 6.5%	 B Legros	 6.8%
14	 500600	 Sir Maurice (fr)	 51	 [	13]	 B Marie	 7.1%	 D De Waele	 3.1%
15	 008897	 Mehanydream (fr)	 51	 [	 5]	 G Gungui -2.5	 0.0%	 C Boutin	 2.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 6	 Hello Is You (fr)
	 2	 Coolmeen Royal (fr)
	 1	 Ayounor
	 3	 Dancing Master

12	Sant Angelo	 67%
3	 Dancing Master	 17%
10	Asturias Road (fr)	 17%
15	Mehanydream (fr)	 7%
11	Tenorio	 6%

Race Preview: Hello Is You (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Coolmeen Royal (fr) 
Among the chances. Ayounor Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Dancing 
Master Expect to improve here.
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第  7场	 7:00 PM	 ($23000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 2000公尺
1	 56	甜恶魔	 Sweet Devildarling (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 宝丁 -1.5	 11.4%	 伯丁	 10.6%
2	 91	杰林纳	 Zelina (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 马尔茨	 7.6%	 蓝斑核	 8.8%
3	 492231	反叛天使	Rebel Angel	 56.5	 [	 4]	 利库维	 9.4%	 蒙弗特	 7.9%
4	 742210	最高日	 Top Daay	 56	 [	 5]	 普兰奇	 11.5%	 杜班	 4.5%
5	 794373	曼德佳	 Mandega (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.1%	 巴德卡	 10.0%
6	 95804	皇家邮局	Royal Post Office (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 杜利尔	 8.9%	 菲利潘	 17.5%
7	 350	卡查多	 El Cazador (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 桑彻兹	 13.4%
8	 148	伊索拉	 Isola Di Capri (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 13.3%	 瓦特尔	 10.4%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	反叛天使

	 2	 杰林纳

	 5	 曼德佳

	 8	 伊索拉

4	 最高日	 67% 8	 伊索拉	 100% 6	 皇家邮局	2:18.22
8	 伊索拉	 2:18.30
7	 卡查多	 2:28.06

赛事预览: 反叛天使 于此场合能有一番大作为。 杰林纳 有良师指导加分不少，上阵此程难被超

越。 曼德佳 前仗表现出色，今有机会再下一城。 伊索拉 上阵此场合有望奋战到底。

第  8场	 7:30 PM	 ($16000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 2200公尺
1	 300320	玛缇娜	 Mattina Forza	 72	 [	 6]	 博塔特 -2	 50.0%	 杰尔海	 3.2%
2	 625217	动力国王	King Motif (fr)	 71	 [	 4]	 祖尼亚 -2	 20.0%	 法希尔	 9.3%
3	 053350	特查克瓦	Tchakova (fr)	 71	 [	 1]	 罗杜	 6.3%	 尼基	 3.3%
4	 635905	吉欧万尼	Giovanni Dal Ponte	 70	 [	 8]	 基尔	 26.7%	 菲利潘	 17.5%
5	 73	库伊拉	 Cruella De Vil (fr)	 68.5	 [	 5]	 罗占 -2	 --%	 拉利克	 6.1%
6	 803487	生命之石	Rock Of Spirit (fr)	 67.5	 [	 7]	 迪诺特	 0.0%	 梅斯康	 21.1%
7	 908089	机会轮盘	Wheel Of Chance (fr)	 66	 [	 9]	 普拉萨德	 12.5%	 杰尔海	 3.2%
8	 160896	银王	 Silver Condor (fr)	 63.5	 [	 2]	 贝尔丹	 21.4%	 兰特索	 3.0%
9	 696463	斯卡拉	 Scrat (fr)	 63	 [	 3]	 艾古洛	 0.0%	 格杰勒	 4.7%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 2	动力国王

	 9	 斯卡拉

	 3	 特查克瓦

	 8	 银王

7	 机会轮盘	 67%

赛事预览: 动力国王 有此骑师搭档奏效不少，今可争得奖金。 斯卡拉 有望重振前仗佳绩，值得

多加留意。 特查克瓦 休战复出有望带来惊喜。 银王 若状态可取随时可捎来佳音。

第  9场	 8:00 PM	 ($27000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 2200公尺
1	 5	沙飞亚	 Safiyah Glory (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.1%	 缪尔	 6.5%
2	 93	我的浪子	Ma Liberte	 58	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 彭塔	 12.3%
3	 58	启示录	 Apodictique	 58	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 10.5%	 李巴欧	 9.5%
4	 8	艾格雷特	Aigrette (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 马丁 -3.5	 3.4%	 费伯华	 20.0%
5	 88	冒险之光	Risky Light (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 卡西利	 0.0%
6	 03	卡梅洛特	Camelot Song (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 巴斯贵	 10.5%	 格拉法	 15.6%
7	 	亚力祖纳	Soleil D’arizona (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 蒙弗特	 7.9%
8	 	斯卡沙	 Squasha	 56	 [	 4]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	14.0%	 柏利时	 16.9%
9	 	祖克斯	 Zooks (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 霍利达	 16.9%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 9	祖克斯

	 8	 斯卡沙

	 6	 卡梅洛特

	 2	 我的浪子

赛事预览: 祖克斯 首次作战力足打开胜利之门。 斯卡沙 首战此赛程有望令人惊艳。 卡梅洛特 

久旷归来若状态理想能有佳绩。 我的浪子 已循序渐进，上阵此程能争得位置。

第 10场	 8:30 PM	 ($27000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 2200公尺
1	 3	自由冠军	Champ Libre (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 比多利尼	11.1%
2	 0	盖比力量	Gatsby Power (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 麦伊洛	 8.5%	 赫斯	 7.3%
3	 4	艾玛格罗	Almagro (ire)	 58	 [	11]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 乐纳	 7.2%
4	 0	吉尔拉克	Zilrak (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 布尼斯	 7.5%
5	 9	沙占	 Shazam (ger)	 58	 [	 2]	 卡博尼 -3	 14.9%	 格拉法	 15.6%
6	 4	高原之歌	Highland Song (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 费伯华	 20.0%
7	 32	弗洛力欧	De Florio	 58	 [	 1]	 利库维	 9.4%	 巴伯罗	 14.7%
8	 48	艾朗萨	 Alamsar (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 贝奇 -3.5	 10.7%	 桑彻兹	 13.4%
9	 394	查尔杰飞	Zelzefyr (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 13.3%	 卡勒里	 7.8%
10	 72	斯拉维	 Silawi (ire)	 58	 [	12]	 马德梅	 7.7%	 柏利时	 16.9%
11	 	班丁	 Bunting (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 普兰奇	 11.5%	 布兰德	 11.5%
12	 	特雷吉米	Treizieme Mois (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	14.0%	 艾拉德	 4.3%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 10	斯拉维

	 6	 高原之歌

	 1	 自由冠军

	 5	 沙占

赛事预览: 斯拉维 于此场合胜算大，不失为争霸分子之一。 高原之歌 状态更佳，今于此赛程

能有许多进展。 自由冠军 状态不俗，上阵此程能力拼到底。 沙占 休战复出再度上场需多加考

虑。

第 11场	 9:12 PM	 ($25000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 2000公尺
1	 016	佩塔之星	Petra Star (fr)	 60.5	 [	 5]	 伊恩 -1.5	 7.3%	 蒙弗特	 7.9%
2	 720	狂想夫人	Mrs Rhapsody (fr)	 60.5	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 彭塔	 12.3%
3	 033	佳巴利	 Jabari (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 古特拉	 5.5%	 巴伯罗	 14.7%
4	 8210	安娜比亚	Anna Caribea (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 哈尔东	 7.0%	 毕塔特	 7.1%
5	 84435	贝卡年	 Becquaniente (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 特戈蒂	 9.7%
6	 825612	赛斯珊迪	Saisissante (ire)	 58.5	 [	13]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 萨托利	 9.7%
7	 045	卓雅	 Zoya	 58.5	 [	 6]	 卡博尼 -2.5	14.9%	 伯迪	 13.6%
8	 853166	古特里	 Guitry (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 诺密斯 -1.5	6.9%	 多勒泽	 10.1%
9	 347579	法尔海女	Seabelle Fal (mor)	 57	 [	11]	 杜利尔	 8.9%	 皮克拉洛	0.0%
10	 595	多斯哈尔	Dolceshal (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.1%	 伯迪	 13.6%
11	 009364	黄金沙漠	Golden Desert (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 比多利尼	11.1%
12	 0603	个人情绪	My Emotion (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 利库维	 9.4%	 彭塔	 12.3%
13	 70955	鲁伊加利	Rue Galliera (fr)	 53	 [	10]	 曼琼	 6.6%	 赫侬	 8.5%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 6	赛斯珊迪

	 3	 佳巴利

	 7	 卓雅

	 1	 佩塔之星

6	 赛斯珊迪	 67%
3	 佳巴利	 33%

5	 贝卡年	 2:08.40
6	 赛斯珊迪	2:09.85
3	 佳巴利	 2:15.75
7	 卓雅	 2:16.40
13	 鲁伊加利	2:18.72

赛事预览: 赛斯珊迪 乃此赛程专家，今势必能力撼群驹。 佳巴利 若能保持前仗佳状可争得一席

之位。 卓雅 实力优秀，今有机会拼入三甲。 佩塔之星 休战归来可有一番作为。

第 12场	 9:47 PM	 ($27000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 1200公尺
1	 422	法国防守	French Defense (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 利库维	 9.4%	 巴伯罗	 14.7%
2	 76979	好感觉	 Feeling Great (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴隆 -2.5	 11.6%	 坎佩尔	 2.9%
3	 749659	阿克纳托	Akenator (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 皮利森	 5.1%
4	 6262	忠心	 Royalties (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 未定	 --%	 维莫林	 13.5%
5	 678	野兽模式	Beast Mode (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 普兰奇	 11.5%	 杜班	 4.5%
6	 254538	回忆	 Reminisce (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 宝珍	 10.5%	 若尔斯	 3.8%
7	 04667	加州火焰	Canadian Fire (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 布里斯	 1.4%	 罗瑟尔	 6.1%
8	 342	魔法艺术	Art Of Magic (ire)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 彭塔	 12.3%
9	 7	反叛	 Rebel Rebel (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 杜利尔	 8.9%	 霍林斯	 11.3%
10	 572	伟大计划	Ambitious Plan (ire)	 56.5	 [	11]	 特罗里	 9.6%	 东沃特	 20.4%
11	 54	希卡布卡	Sivka Burka (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 卓必达	 15.0%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	法国防守

	 8	 魔法艺术

	10	伟大计划

	11	希卡布卡

8	 魔法艺术	 67%
3	 阿克纳托	 13%

6	 回忆	 1:13.06
8	 魔法艺术	1:13.89
7	 加州火焰	1:13.95
5	 野兽模式	1:14.86
3	 阿克纳托	1:15.55

赛事预览: 法国防守 乃此场合大热门之一，今不容错失。 魔法艺术 上阵此赛程所向无敌，今难

对付。 伟大计划 于此场合有望拼入榜内。 希卡布卡 状态持佳，上阵此场合能雄风再现。

第 13场	 10:22 PM	($23000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 1100公尺
1	 631502	阿育诺	 Ayounor	 60	 [	15]	 哈尔东	 7.0%	 梅斯	 0.0%
2	 880802	酷民	 Coolmeen Royal (fr)	 59.5	 [	12]	 巴切洛	 13.3%	 布雷姆	 0.0%
3	 870400	舞蹈大师	Dancing Master	 59	 [	 9]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.4%	 辛德拉	 4.3%
4	 349896	贝尔佩利	Beryl The Peril (ire)	 59	 [	 8]	 巴隆 -1.5	 11.6%	 坎佩尔	 2.9%
5	 912740	班克希	 Banksy (ger)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 勒斐布	 4.5%	 科博特	 4.9%
6	 571325	嗨嗨	 Hello Is You (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 10.5%	 若尔斯	 3.8%
7	 829169	奋力跑	 Skade (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 勒兹维	 5.3%
8	 545060	靓丽美人	Belle Impression (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 莫林斯 -1.5	7.4%	 勒格罗	 6.8%
9	 600000	卡图巴	 Katuba (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 夏耶 -1.5	 5.0%	 兰特索	 3.0%
10	 440000	艾斯杜利	Asturias Road (fr)	 53.5	 [	10]	 博斯奥	 4.9%	 迪索	 3.5%
11	 050468	诺利利欧	Tenorio	 52	 [	 1]	 韦隆	 7.9%	 迪索	 3.5%
12	 027070	圣安杰罗	Sant Angelo	 52	 [	 4]	 缇森 -2.5	 5.6%	 维库斯	 0.0%
13	 443068	大王	 Late Comer	 51.5	 [	11]	 葛兰德 -2.5	6.5%	 勒格罗	 6.8%
14	 500600	毛利斯	 Sir Maurice (fr)	 51	 [	13]	 马莉	 7.1%	 瓦伊乐	 3.1%
15	 008897	梅哈尼	 Mehanydream (fr)	 51	 [	 5]	 衮桂 -2.5	 0.0%	 柏丁	 2.9%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 6	嗨嗨

	 2	 酷民

	 1	 阿育诺

	 3	 舞蹈大师

12	 圣安杰罗	 67%
3	 舞蹈大师	 17%
10	 艾斯杜利	 17%
15	 梅哈尼	 7%
11	 诺利利欧	 6%

赛事预览: 嗨嗨 于此场合若能保持状态获胜不难。 酷民 上阵此赛程有一定的胜算，值得期待。 

阿育诺 有顶级师傅搭档可有一番大作为。 舞蹈大师 已渐入佳境，上阵此程可令人满意。
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